2007
Pneumatics
Manual
PLEASE NOTE: Information in this guide is intended to provide assistance and advice.
It does not supersede any rules or statements made in the 2007 Robotics Competition Manual.
 2
The Advantages of Using Pneumatics in 2007
Fluid power technology encompasses both hydraulics and pneumatics. Hydraulic applications use pressurized

0.5, 1, 1.5, 2, 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 24
FIRST Free Pneumatic Components Order Form
How to Order
The example is a 2" bore x 6" stroke cylinder with a magnetic piston.
    M - 31 6 - DXP
Please check the Bimba web site for available strokes in each bore size
        All cylinder orders include clevis, jam nut and pivot brackets.  Please allow up to 4 days for shipment.
The example is a 3/4" bore, 90° rotary actuator with magnetic pistons.
    PT - 017 090 – M
To order, go to: www.bimba.com and click on the FIRST link.
Shipments are sent UPS Ground Complete at no cost to teams.
IF Express Service is needed, each team is responsible for charges.  Supply your carrier and account number.
*After your order is placed, go to www.bimba.com and click on “Order Tracking” to check the status of your order. (Customer PO = Team No.)
**Any additional actuators or accessories can be purchased through your local Bimba or Parker-Hannifin Distributor. To find
one in your area go to:
or
Air Cylinders
90° Rotary Actuators
*M-Magnet
(Optional)
Includes (2)
MRS-.087-B
position sensors
Bore
04 = ¾”
17 = 1 ½”
31 = 2”
Mounting
DP  for  ¾”
DP  for 1 ½”
DXP for 2”
Model
PT
Bore
017 – 3/4"
(Only bore
available)
Rotation
090
(90° is the only rotation
available)
*M-Magnet
(Optional)
Includes (2) MRS-.087-B
position sensors
** A maximum of 3 free cylinders may be ordered.  You may substitute 1 rotary actuator for a cylinder.
LIMIT IS 3 ITEMS!  Additional cylinders and rotary actuators may be purchased from local distributors.
See below for details.**